
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12A021 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008414 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2013 
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : XL4116
HWY :SR 005
TITLE :I-5

SEATTLE AREA BRIDGES PHASE 1
DECK REHAB AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR
12A021

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

02/06/2013
14:30

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0053(962)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330
98072-4477
20210 142ND AVE NE
MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

551010CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 GRESHAM    OR  970303541
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 35.64 % 3.81 % 34.95 %

392,000.00 103,000.00 300,000.00 11,000.00 390,000.00 101,000.00289,000.00

0.6500
2 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

2700.0000 L.F. -35.00 % 1.0000 0.00 % 0.7000 -30.00 %

1,755.00 -945.00 2,700.00 0.00 1,890.00 -810.00
1.0000

2,700.00

200.0000
3 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.9000 HUND -50.00 % 400.0000 0.00 % 350.0000 -12.50 %

380.00 -380.00 760.00 0.00 665.00 -95.00
400.0000
760.00

GRADING

0.0100
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

960.0000 C.Y. -99.95 % 52.0000 160.00 % 85.0000 325.00 %

9.60 -19,190.40 49,920.00 30,720.00 81,600.00 62,400.00
20.0000

19,200.00

STRUCTURE

55.0000
5 MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 

12710.0000 C.F. 83.33 % 58.0000 93.33 % 30.0000 0.00 %

699,050.00 317,750.00 737,180.00 355,880.00 381,300.00 0.00
30.0000

381,300.00

22.0000
6 FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 

11297.0000 S.Y. -56.00 % 43.0000 -14.00 % 65.0000 30.00 %

248,534.00 -316,316.00 485,771.00 -79,079.00 734,305.00 169,455.00
50.0000

564,850.00
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534N-W - RCS

L.S. 127.27 % 0.00 % 81.82 %

25,000.00 14,000.00 11,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 9,000.0011,000.00
8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534N-W-STRIP SEAL

L.S. 122.22 % -2.22 % 66.67 %

40,000.00 22,000.00 17,600.00 -400.00 30,000.00 12,000.0018,000.00
9 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534A - RCS

L.S. 90.48 % -24.76 % 19.05 %

40,000.00 19,000.00 15,800.00 -5,200.00 25,000.00 4,000.0021,000.00
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STRUCTURE
10 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534A - STRIP SEAL

L.S. 118.75 % -16.56 % 9.38 %

70,000.00 38,000.00 26,700.00 -5,300.00 35,000.00 3,000.0032,000.00
11 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534S-W - RCS

L.S. 100.00 % 80.00 % 33.33 %

30,000.00 15,000.00 27,000.00 12,000.00 20,000.00 5,000.0015,000.00
12 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534S-W-STRIP SEAL

L.S. 112.77 % -41.81 % 34.04 %

100,000.00 53,000.00 27,350.00 -19,650.00 63,000.00 16,000.0047,000.00
13 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/536N-W - RCS

L.S. 133.33 % -10.00 % 133.33 %

35,000.00 20,000.00 13,500.00 -1,500.00 35,000.00 20,000.0015,000.00
14 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/536N-W-STRIP SEAL

L.S. 126.19 % -19.05 % 25.00 %

190,000.00 106,000.00 68,000.00 -16,000.00 105,000.00 21,000.0084,000.00
15 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/562E - RCS

L.S. 136.11 % -16.67 % -2.78 %

85,000.00 49,000.00 30,000.00 -6,000.00 35,000.00 -1,000.0036,000.00
16 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/562E-STRIP SEAL

L.S. 150.00 % 28.64 % 45.45 %

55,000.00 33,000.00 28,300.00 6,300.00 32,000.00 10,000.0022,000.00

112.0000
17 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 

11297.0000 S.Y. 31.76 % 120.0000 41.18 % 100.0000 17.65 %

1,265,264.00 305,019.00 1,355,640.00 395,395.00 1,129,700.00 169,455.00
85.0000

960,245.00
18 MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

28,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.0028,000.00
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SURFACING

0.0100
19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

816.0000 TON -99.97 % 25.0000 -30.56 % 30.0000 -16.67 %

8.16 -29,367.84 20,400.00 -8,976.00 24,480.00 -4,896.00
36.0000

29,376.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
20 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,242.00 1,242.00 1,242.001,242.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

26.0000
21 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

698.0000 S.Y. 116.67 % 32.0000 166.67 % 24.0000 100.00 %

18,148.00 9,772.00 22,336.00 13,960.00 16,752.00 8,376.00
12.0000
8,376.00

138.0000
22 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1242.0000 TON 38.00 % 120.0000 20.00 % 115.0000 15.00 %

171,396.00 47,196.00 149,040.00 24,840.00 142,830.00 18,630.00
100.0000

124,200.00
23 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,726.00 3,726.00 3,726.003,726.00
24 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,484.00 2,484.00 2,484.002,484.00
25 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,068.00 4,068.00 4,068.004,068.00

40.0000
26 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

97.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 45.0000 50.00 % 50.0000 66.67 %

3,880.00 970.00 4,365.00 1,455.00 4,850.00 1,940.00
30.0000
2,910.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

100.0000
27 ESC LEAD 

120.0000 DAY 25.00 % 80.0000 0.00 % 75.0000 -6.25 %

12,000.00 2,400.00 9,600.00 0.00 9,000.00 -600.00
80.0000
9,600.00

75.9000
28 INLET PROTECTION 

37.0000 EACH -24.10 % 130.0000 30.00 % 92.0000 -8.00 %

2,808.30 -891.70 4,810.00 1,110.00 3,404.00 -296.00
100.0000
3,700.00

0.0100
29 STREET CLEANING 

360.0000 HR  -99.99 % 140.0000 12.00 % 155.0000 24.00 %

3.60 -44,996.40 50,400.00 5,400.00 55,800.00 10,800.00
125.0000
45,000.00

30 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.0070,000.00

TRAFFIC

16.0000
31 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

780.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 15.0000 -25.00 % 14.0000 -30.00 %

12,480.00 -3,120.00 11,700.00 -3,900.00 10,920.00 -4,680.00
20.0000

15,600.00

1,000.0000
32 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -80.00 % 3,200.0000 -36.00 % 5,300.0000 6.00 %

1,000.00 -4,000.00 3,200.00 -1,800.00 5,300.00 300.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

24.0000
33 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

141.0000 EACH 60.00 % 16.0000 6.67 % 13.5000 -10.00 %

3,384.00 1,269.00 2,256.00 141.00 1,903.50 -211.50
15.0000
2,115.00

0.4000
34 PAINT LINE 

9570.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 0.5000 66.67 % 0.4000 33.33 %

3,828.00 957.00 4,785.00 1,914.00 3,828.00 957.00
0.3000

2,871.00

1.5000
35 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

3030.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 2.0000 -11.11 % 1.5000 -33.33 %

4,545.00 -2,272.50 6,060.00 -757.50 4,545.00 -2,272.50
2.2500

6,817.50

6.0000
36 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1560.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 7.0000 133.33 % 6.0000 100.00 %

9,360.00 4,680.00 10,920.00 6,240.00 9,360.00 4,680.00
3.0000

4,680.00
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TRAFFIC

350.0000
37 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 40.00 % 400.0000 60.00 % 350.0000 40.00 %

1,050.00 300.00 1,200.00 450.00 1,050.00 300.00
250.0000
750.00

55.0000
38 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

28.0000 EACH 22.22 % 65.0000 44.44 % 55.0000 22.22 %

1,540.00 280.00 1,820.00 560.00 1,540.00 280.00
45.0000
1,260.00

750.0000
39 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.3000 HUND 114.29 % 870.0000 148.57 % 750.0000 114.29 %

975.00 520.00 1,131.00 676.00 975.00 520.00
350.0000
455.00

850.0000
40 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

3.3000 HUND 88.89 % 990.0000 120.00 % 850.0000 88.89 %

2,805.00 1,320.00 3,267.00 1,782.00 2,805.00 1,320.00
450.0000
1,485.00

1.9000
41 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

12690.0000 L.F. 26.67 % 3.0000 100.00 % 1.9000 26.67 %

24,111.00 5,076.00 38,070.00 19,035.00 24,111.00 5,076.00
1.5000

19,035.00
42 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -63.80 % -39.66 % -14.52 %

180,000.00 -317,200.00 300,000.00 -197,200.00 425,000.00 -72,200.00497,200.00

25.0000
43 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

102.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 15.0000 -40.00 %

2,550.00 0.00 2,550.00 0.00 1,530.00 -1,020.00
25.0000
2,550.00

11.0000
44 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

130.0000 L.F. 266.67 % 13.0000 333.33 % 7.0000 133.33 %

1,430.00 1,040.00 1,690.00 1,300.00 910.00 520.00
3.0000
390.00

OTHER ITEMS
45 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

1,000.0000
46 SCHEDULE UPDATE 

10.0000 EACH 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
10,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
47 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -68.00 % 120.00 % 0.00 %

800.00 -1,700.00 5,500.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 0.002,500.00

400.0000
48 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

1.0000 EACH -20.00 % 1,000.0000 100.00 % 600.0000 20.00 %

400.00 -100.00 1,000.00 500.00 600.00 100.00
500.0000
500.00

600.0000
49 REMOVE AND REPLACE MANHOLE RING AND COVER

1.0000 EACH -40.00 % 1,100.0000 10.00 % 1,200.0000 20.00 %

600.00 -400.00 1,100.00 100.00 1,200.00 200.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

300.0000
50 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

2.0000 EACH -40.00 % 400.0000 -20.00 % 900.0000 80.00 %

600.00 -400.00 800.00 -200.00 1,800.00 800.00
500.0000
1,000.00

250.0000
51 REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE

7.0000 EACH -66.67 % 550.0000 -26.67 % 1,200.0000 60.00 %

1,750.00 -3,500.00 3,850.00 -1,400.00 8,400.00 3,150.00
750.0000
5,250.00

52 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.0035,000.00
53 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
54 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
55 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -75.00 % -50.00 % -54.25 %

500.00 -1,500.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 915.00 -1,085.002,000.00

60.0000
56 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

30.0000 EACH -60.00 % 150.0000 0.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

1,800.00 -2,700.00 4,500.00 0.00 3,000.00 -1,500.00
150.0000
4,500.00

57 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 400.00 % 150.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 0.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
58 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
59 NIGHTTIME WORK MAIL NOTIFICATION

L.S. 300.00 % 0.00 % 156.00 %

10,000.00 7,500.00 2,500.00 0.00 6,400.00 3,900.002,500.00

$3,950,268.66 12.44% $4,061,595.00 15.61% $4,086,692.50 16.32%
3RD BIDDER  REJECTED 

$3,513,199.50CONTRACT TOTAL

$4,086,692.50$3,950,268.66 $4,061,595.00BASE TOTAL 12.44% 15.61% 16.32%$3,513,199.50

3RD BIDDER REJECTED
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RIVERSIDE   CA  925035526
 
3050 MYERS ST
PENHALL COMPANY

------- 4TH BIDDER -------
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PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 45.33 % 55.71 % 79.93 %

420,000.00 131,000.00 450,000.00 161,000.00 520,000.00 231,000.00289,000.00

0.9000
2 REMOVING PAINT LINE 

2700.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 2.0000 100.00 % 0.7500 -25.00 %

2,430.00 -270.00 5,400.00 2,700.00 2,025.00 -675.00
1.0000

2,700.00

490.0000
3 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

1.9000 HUND 22.50 % 600.0000 50.00 % 400.0000 0.00 %

931.00 171.00 1,140.00 380.00 760.00 0.00
400.0000
760.00

GRADING

40.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

960.0000 C.Y. 100.00 % 30.0000 50.00 % 41.7500 108.75 %

38,400.00 19,200.00 28,800.00 9,600.00 40,080.00 20,880.00
20.0000

19,200.00

STRUCTURE

34.0000
5 MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 

12710.0000 C.F. 13.33 % 26.0000 -13.33 % 50.0000 66.67 %

432,140.00 50,840.00 330,460.00 -50,840.00 635,500.00 254,200.00
30.0000

381,300.00

77.0000
6 FINISHING AND CURING MODIFIED CONC. OVERLAY 

11297.0000 S.Y. 54.00 % 71.0000 42.00 % 100.0000 100.00 %

869,869.00 305,019.00 802,087.00 237,237.00 1,129,700.00 564,850.00
50.0000

564,850.00
7 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534N-W - RCS

L.S. 18.18 % 172.73 % 90.91 %

13,000.00 2,000.00 30,000.00 19,000.00 21,000.00 10,000.0011,000.00
8 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534N-W-STRIP SEAL

L.S. 21.11 % 122.22 % 27.78 %

21,800.00 3,800.00 40,000.00 22,000.00 23,000.00 5,000.0018,000.00
9 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534A - RCS

L.S. -0.48 % 185.71 % 47.62 %

20,900.00 -100.00 60,000.00 39,000.00 31,000.00 10,000.0021,000.00
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STRUCTURE
10 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534A - STRIP SEAL

L.S. 21.25 % 181.25 % 21.88 %

38,800.00 6,800.00 90,000.00 58,000.00 39,000.00 7,000.0032,000.00
11 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534S-W - RCS

L.S. 3.33 % 300.00 % 73.33 %

15,500.00 500.00 60,000.00 45,000.00 26,000.00 11,000.0015,000.00
12 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/534S-W-STRIP SEAL

L.S. 18.94 % 187.23 % 27.66 %

55,900.00 8,900.00 135,000.00 88,000.00 60,000.00 13,000.0047,000.00
13 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/536N-W - RCS

L.S. -7.33 % 100.00 % 73.33 %

13,900.00 -1,100.00 30,000.00 15,000.00 26,000.00 11,000.0015,000.00
14 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/536N-W-STRIP SEAL

L.S. 22.98 % 138.10 % 17.86 %

103,300.00 19,300.00 200,000.00 116,000.00 99,000.00 15,000.0084,000.00
15 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/562E - RCS

L.S. -23.06 % 108.33 % 113.89 %

27,700.00 -8,300.00 75,000.00 39,000.00 77,000.00 41,000.0036,000.00
16 EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION BR. NO. 5/562E-STRIP SEAL

L.S. 157.27 % 218.18 % 18.18 %

56,600.00 34,600.00 70,000.00 48,000.00 26,000.00 4,000.0022,000.00

99.0000
17 SCARIFYING CONC. SURFACE 

11297.0000 S.Y. 16.47 % 145.0000 70.59 % 122.0000 43.53 %

1,118,403.00 158,158.00 1,638,065.00 677,820.00 1,378,234.00 417,989.00
85.0000

960,245.00
18 MINOR BRIDGE REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

28,000.00 28,000.00 28,000.0028,000.00
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SURFACING

68.0000
19 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

816.0000 TON 88.89 % 45.0000 25.00 % 30.0000 -16.67 %

55,488.00 26,112.00 36,720.00 7,344.00 24,480.00 -4,896.00
36.0000

29,376.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
20 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,242.00 1,242.00 1,242.001,242.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

85.0000
21 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

698.0000 S.Y. 608.33 % 15.0000 25.00 % 20.0000 66.67 %

59,330.00 50,954.00 10,470.00 2,094.00 13,960.00 5,584.00
12.0000
8,376.00

150.0000
22 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1242.0000 TON 50.00 % 150.0000 50.00 % 120.0000 20.00 %

186,300.00 62,100.00 186,300.00 62,100.00 149,040.00 24,840.00
100.0000

124,200.00
23 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,726.00 3,726.00 3,726.003,726.00
24 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,484.00 2,484.00 2,484.002,484.00
25 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,068.00 4,068.00 4,068.004,068.00

35.0000
26 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

97.0000 L.F. 16.67 % 45.0000 50.00 % 46.0000 53.33 %

3,395.00 485.00 4,365.00 1,455.00 4,462.00 1,552.00
30.0000
2,910.00
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EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION

240.0000
27 ESC LEAD 

120.0000 DAY 200.00 % 25.0000 -68.75 % 1.0000 -98.75 %

28,800.00 19,200.00 3,000.00 -6,600.00 120.00 -9,480.00
80.0000
9,600.00

110.0000
28 INLET PROTECTION 

37.0000 EACH 10.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 82.0000 -18.00 %

4,070.00 370.00 3,700.00 0.00 3,034.00 -666.00
100.0000
3,700.00

230.0000
29 STREET CLEANING 

360.0000 HR  84.00 % 175.0000 40.00 % 180.0000 44.00 %

82,800.00 37,800.00 63,000.00 18,000.00 64,800.00 19,800.00
125.0000
45,000.00

30 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.0070,000.00

TRAFFIC

18.0000
31 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER 

780.0000 L.F. -10.00 % 35.0000 75.00 % 14.5000 -27.50 %

14,040.00 -1,560.00 27,300.00 11,700.00 11,310.00 -4,290.00
20.0000

15,600.00

3,900.0000
32 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 

1.0000 EACH -22.00 % 20,000.0000 300.00 % 3,100.0000 -38.00 %

3,900.00 -1,100.00 20,000.00 15,000.00 3,100.00 -1,900.00
5,000.0000
5,000.00

18.0000
33 BARRIER DELINEATOR 

141.0000 EACH 20.00 % 15.0000 0.00 % 15.0000 0.00 %

2,538.00 423.00 2,115.00 0.00 2,115.00 0.00
15.0000
2,115.00

0.6000
34 PAINT LINE 

9570.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 0.7000 133.33 % 0.5000 66.67 %

5,742.00 2,871.00 6,699.00 3,828.00 4,785.00 1,914.00
0.3000

2,871.00

2.0000
35 PROFILED PLASTIC LINE 

3030.0000 L.F. -11.11 % 4.0000 77.78 % 1.7500 -22.22 %

6,060.00 -757.50 12,120.00 5,302.50 5,302.50 -1,515.00
2.2500

6,817.50

8.5000
36 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

1560.0000 L.F. 183.33 % 4.5000 50.00 % 6.5000 116.67 %

13,260.00 8,580.00 7,020.00 2,340.00 10,140.00 5,460.00
3.0000

4,680.00
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TRAFFIC

490.0000
37 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

3.0000 EACH 96.00 % 300.0000 20.00 % 400.0000 60.00 %

1,470.00 720.00 900.00 150.00 1,200.00 450.00
250.0000
750.00

77.0000
38 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

28.0000 EACH 71.11 % 40.0000 -11.11 % 65.0000 44.44 %

2,156.00 896.00 1,120.00 -140.00 1,820.00 560.00
45.0000
1,260.00

1,100.0000
39 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

1.3000 HUND 214.29 % 1,400.0000 300.00 % 860.0000 145.71 %

1,430.00 975.00 1,820.00 1,365.00 1,118.00 663.00
350.0000
455.00

1,200.0000
40 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

3.3000 HUND 166.67 % 1,500.0000 233.33 % 975.0000 116.67 %

3,960.00 2,475.00 4,950.00 3,465.00 3,217.50 1,732.50
450.0000
1,485.00

2.5000
41 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

12690.0000 L.F. 66.67 % 3.0000 100.00 % 0.3000 -80.00 %

31,725.00 12,690.00 38,070.00 19,035.00 3,807.00 -15,228.00
1.5000

19,035.00
42 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -56.56 % -64.80 % 17.66 %

216,000.00 -281,200.00 175,000.00 -322,200.00 585,000.00 87,800.00497,200.00

35.0000
43 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

102.0000 S.F. 40.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 24.0000 -4.00 %

3,570.00 1,020.00 2,040.00 -510.00 2,448.00 -102.00
25.0000
2,550.00

16.0000
44 PLASTIC CROSSHATCH MARKING 

130.0000 L.F. 433.33 % 12.0000 300.00 % 13.0000 333.33 %

2,080.00 1,690.00 1,560.00 1,170.00 1,690.00 1,300.00
3.0000
390.00

OTHER ITEMS
45 TYPE C PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 44.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

28,800.00 8,800.00 20,000.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.0020,000.00

1,400.0000
46 SCHEDULE UPDATE 

10.0000 EACH 40.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

14,000.00 4,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
10,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
47 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. -72.00 % -60.00 % 20.00 %

700.00 -1,800.00 1,000.00 -1,500.00 3,000.00 500.002,500.00

580.0000
48 ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 

1.0000 EACH 16.00 % 3,000.0000 500.00 % 625.0000 25.00 %

580.00 80.00 3,000.00 2,500.00 625.00 125.00
500.0000
500.00

1,700.0000
49 REMOVE AND REPLACE MANHOLE RING AND COVER

1.0000 EACH 70.00 % 3,000.0000 200.00 % 1,225.0000 22.50 %

1,700.00 700.00 3,000.00 2,000.00 1,225.00 225.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

1,100.0000
50 ADJUST CATCH BASIN 

2.0000 EACH 120.00 % 3,000.0000 500.00 % 625.0000 25.00 %

2,200.00 1,200.00 6,000.00 5,000.00 1,250.00 250.00
500.0000
1,000.00

1,300.0000
51 REMOVE AND REPLACE CATCH BASIN FRAME AND GRATE

7.0000 EACH 73.33 % 3,000.0000 300.00 % 900.0000 20.00 %

9,100.00 3,850.00 21,000.00 15,750.00 6,300.00 1,050.00
750.0000
5,250.00

52 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.0035,000.00
53 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
54 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
55 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 80.00 % 75.00 % -75.00 %

3,600.00 1,600.00 3,500.00 1,500.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00

120.0000
56 NO TRESPASSING SIGN 

30.0000 EACH -20.00 % 500.0000 233.33 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

3,600.00 -900.00 15,000.00 10,500.00 3,000.00 -1,500.00
150.0000
4,500.00

57 HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN 
L.S. 80.00 % 175.00 % -75.00 %

3,600.00 1,600.00 5,500.00 3,500.00 500.00 -1,500.002,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS
58 FA-SITE CLEANUP OF  BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.0015,000.00
59 NIGHTTIME WORK MAIL NOTIFICATION

L.S. 44.00 % 300.00 % -60.00 %

3,600.00 1,100.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

$4,208,691.00 19.80% $4,911,745.00 39.81% $5,238,172.00 49.10%$3,513,199.50CONTRACT TOTAL

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED.

$5,238,172.00$4,208,691.00 $4,911,745.00BASE TOTAL 19.80% 39.81% 49.10%$3,513,199.50

NOTE : ALL BIDS  REJECTED


